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Deficiency 1°
state public
school
appropriation.

When act to
take effect

CHAPTER 286.
[8. F. No. 81.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONET TO SUPPLY THE DE-
FICIENCY IN THE APPROPRIATION FOR SPECIAL AND
CURRENT EXPENSES FOR THE STATE PUBLIC SCOOOL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the snm of twenty-two thousand and
fifty (22,050) dollars be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise
appropriated, for the purpose of supplying the deficiency
in the appropriation for special purposes and for the cur-
rent expenses of the state public school for the year eight-
een hundred and eighty-nine (1889), ending July thirty-
first (31st).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1889.

CHAPTER 287.
[H. P. No. 1,202.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE GENERAL
EXPENSES OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT, AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES THEREIN NAMED, FOR THE FISCAL
TEAR ENDING JULY THIRTY-FIRST, (31ST), EIGHTEEN
HUNDRED AND NINETY (1S90), AND ANNUALLY THERE-
AFTER, AND TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR CERTAIN
GENERAL EXPENSES, FOR THE FISCAL "SEARS ENDING
JULY THIRTY-FIRST (31ST),. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
NINETY (1890),AND JULY THIRTY-FIRST (3lST),EIGHTEEN
HUNDRED AND NINETY-ONE (1891).

Be it enacted &y the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so
mucfr thereof as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated
from any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the
general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, for the
purposes herein named, for the fiscal year ending July
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thirty-first (31st), eighteen hundred and ninety (1890),
and annually thereafter:

First For salary of stenographer in the governor's
office, nine hundred dollars ($900).

Second. For salary of stenographer in the attorney
general's office, nine hundred dollars ($900).

Third. For clerk hire ID the attorney general's office,
fifteen hundred dollars (S1500).

Fourth. For additional clerk hire in the governor's
office, three hundred dollars (S300).

Fifth. For additional salary for fireman and laborer,
one hundred and eighty dollars ($180).

Sixth. For additional allowance for incidental expenses
in attorney general's office, five hundred dollars ($500).

Seventh. For additional allowance for incidental ex-
penses of supreme court,t wo hundred and fifty dollars($250).

Eighth. For additional allowance for incidental ex-
penses of adjutant general's office,one hundred dollars ($100)

Ninth. For additional allowance for auditor and land
commissioner's clerks, two hundred dollars, for stenogra-
pher (£200).

Tenth. For additional allowance for care of capitol and
grounds, three hundred dollars (S300).

Eleventh, For additional allowance for niarshall of su-
preme court two hundred dollars($200).

Twelfth. For additional allowance for general expenses
of the "Winona normal school, two thousand dollars($2,000).

Thirteenth. For additional allowance for general ex-
penses of the Mankato normal school, two thousand dol-
lars ($2,000).

.Fourteenth.. For additional allowance for general ex-
penses of the St. Cloud normal school, two thousand dol-
lars ($2,000).

Fifteenth. For additional allowance for general ex-
penses of the Moorhead normal school, six thousand
dollars ($6,000).

Sixteenth. For expenses of hatching and distributing
fish, to be expended by the fish commissioners in accord-
ance with the act providing for the propagation of food
fishes, six thousand dollars (S6,000).

Seventeenth. For additional allowance for the general
expenses for the support of the state university, twenty-five
thousand dollars (825,000).

Eighteenth. For the payment of expenses of attendance
of state librarian at convention at St Louis, fifty (S50)
dollars.

SEC. 2. That the following sums of money, or so much Appropriation'
, 1 . , ° i _ v . - i i i " o r general tthereof aa may be necessary, are hereby appropriated out expenses state
of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appro- SH^w"'
priated, belonging to the general revenue fund, for the f?tVSg,Jajy

payment of certain general expenses of the state govern-
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ment for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (31st), one
thousand eight hundred and ninety (1890).

First. For the printing and binding, as may be provided
by contract, for the five classes o£ printing, and for adver-
tising for the several state departments and officers, thirty
thousand dollars (830,000).

Second. For the purchase of paper for public printing,
seven thousand dollars ($7,000).

Third. For the purchase of stationery for the several
state officers, three thousand dollars (^3,000).

Fourth. For expenses examining, appraising and selling
state lands, estimating and scaling pine timber and detect-
ing trespass on state lands, seven thousand and five hund-
red dollars ($7,500).

Fifth., For the payment of costs in suits instituted by
the attorney general in behalf of the state, five hundred
dollars ($500).

Sixth. For the payment of expenses of requisition of
fugitives from justice, one thousand dollars (81,000).

Seventh. For payment of mileage of county treasurers
and express and exchange charges in remitting state funds,
bonds and coupons, and disbursing charges of state agents,
fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500).

Eighth. For rent of building or room for state arsenal,
six hundred dollars ($600).

Ninth. For fuel and lights, water, ice, etc., for the state
capitol, fonr thousand six hundred dollars ($4,600).

Tenth. For expenses and per diem of the state board of
equalization, eighteen hundred dollars ($1,800).

Eleventh, For payment of rewards for arrests and con-
victions of horse thieves, five thousand dollars ($5,000).

Twelfth. For redemption of wolf bounty orders, twelve
thousand dollars ($12,000).

Thirteenth. For expenses of sheriffs conveying convicts
to the state prison, fifty-five hundred dollars ($5,500).

Fourteenth, For fees of registers and receivers of
United States land offices in making abstracts of final en-
tries of public lands for taxation, as provided by section
one hundred and eighteen (118) of the general tax law,
one thousand dollars ($1,000).

Fifteenth, For payment of claims of persons who have
complied with the act of eighteen hnndred and seventy-
three (1873), providing for a bounty for planting trees,
one thousand dollars ($1,000).

Sixteenth. For repairs and furnishing capitol, three
thousand dollars ($3,000).

Seventeenth. For rent of telephone instruments at the
capitol, one hundred dollars ($100).

Eighteenth. For the payment of fees of referees of dis-
trict courts as provided by chapter fifty-five (55) of the
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five
(1885), two thousand dollars ($2,000).
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BED. 3. That the following snma of money or so much
thereof as may be necessary are hereby appropriated out
of any moneys iu the state treasury, not otherwise appro- ******SL>
priated, belonging to the general revenue fund for the pay-
ment of certain general expenses of the state government
for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (31st), eighteen
hundred and ninety-one (1891).

First. For printing and binding, as may be provided
by contract, for the five classes of printing, and for ad-
vertising for the several state departments and officers,
fifty thousand dollars (§50,000).

Second. For the purchase of paper for public printing,
ten thousand dollars (810,000).

Third. For the purchase of stationery for the several
state offices and for the legislature, five thousand dollars
($5,000).

Fourth. For expenses of examining, appraising and
selling state lands, estimating and scaling pine timber and
detecting trespass on state lauds, seven thousand five hun-
dred dollars (87,500).

Fifth. For the payment of costs in suits instituted by
tlitf attorney general in behalf of the state, five hundred
dollars (8500).

Sixth. For the payment of expenses of requisitions of
fugitives from justice, one thousand dollars (81,000).

Seventh. For the payment of mileage of county treas-
urer and express and exchange charges in remitting state
funds, bonds and coupons, and disbursing charges of state
agents, fifteen hundred dollars (81,500).

Eighth. For rent of building or rooms for a state
arsenal. BIT hundred dollars ($600).

I^inth. For fuel and lights, water, ice, etc., for the state
capitol, four thousand six hundred dollars ($4,600).

Tenth. For expenses and per diem of the state board of
equalization, eighteen hundred dollars ($1,800).

.Eleventh. For payment of awards for arrests and con-
victions of horse thieves, five thousand dollars (35,000).

Twelfth. For redemption of wolf bounty orders, twelve
thousand dollars (812,000).

Thirteenth. For expenses of sheriffs conveying convicts
to tbe state prison, fifty-five hundred dollars (85,500).

Fourteenth. For fees of registers and receivers of Uni-
ted States land office in making abstracts of final entries of
public landa for taxation, as provided by section one hun-
dred and eighteen (118) of the general tax law, one thou-
sand dollars (81,000).

Fifteenth. For payment of claims of persons who have
complied with the act of one thousand eight hundred and
seveaty three (1873) providing for a bounty for planting
trees, one thousand dollars (81,000).

Sixteenth. For repairs and furnishing capitol, three
thousand dollars (83,000).
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Seventeenth. For rent of telephone instruments at the
capitol, one hundred dollars (8100).

Eighteenth. For the payment of fees of referees of district
courts as provided by chapter fifty-five (65) of the general
laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five, two
thousand dollars (82,000).

Nineteenth. For payment of extra help to care for ven-
tilating system and electric light dynamos during the leg-
islative session of the year one thousand eight hundred
and ninety-one (1891), five hundred dollars (8500).

SEO. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from,
and after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.

Miscellaneous 1
appro priationfl'

CHAPTER 288.
[H. P. No. 1203.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR CERTAIN PUR-
POSES THEREIN NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota,

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treas-
ury belonging to the general revenue fund, or that may
hereafter be received to the credit of said fund:

First For additional clerk hire in the office ol the gov-
ernor, for the year ending July thirty-first (31st), one
thousand eight hundred and eighty nine (1889), one hun-
dred and fifty (150) dollars.

Second. For additional allowance for salary of fireman
and laborer, for the year ending July thirty-first (31st),
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (18S9), sev-
enty-five dollars ($75).

Third. For repairs and furnishing capitol building, for
the year ending July thirty-first (31st), one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-nine (1889), one thousand dollars
(81,000).

Fourth. For fees of assessors returning statistics as re-
quired by law, five hundred dollars, (S500).

Fifth. For deficiency for stationery appropriation for
the year ending July thirty-first (31st), one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-nine (1889), three thousand dollars
(83,000).

Sixth. For deficiency in appropriation for printing pa-
per, for the year ending July thirty-first (31st), one thou-


